DS D3000/B
General description
Pressure transducer HPSD 3000 is an OEM
pressure sensing device. Signal conditioning
consists of complete temperature compensation
and adjusted amplifier in single, programmable
ASIC. High preformance and accuracy enables
use of this transducer in many applications.

Stempel Hyb
DS D3000/B
Ordering guide
Other configurations possible on special request.
This information applies to a product under development. Its characteristics and specifications are subject to change without notice. Hyb d.o.o.
assumes no obligation regarding future manufacture unless otherwise agreed to in writing. Copyright © Hyb d.o.o., 2010. All rights researved.
Preliminary Datasheet						          July, 2010
HPSD 3000 Pressure Transducer	   	      	 8/8
Parameter Min. Max. Unit
Input HIGH level 90 100 %Vcc
Input LOW level 0 10 %Vcc
Output LOW level 10 %Vcc
Pull up resistor 700 Ω
Clock frequency SCL 100 400 kHz
Load capacitance (SDA) 400 pF
Input capacitance (SCL/SDA) 10 pF
Transducer
type
Pressure
range
Pressure
type
Pressure
direction
Pressure
port
Pressure
tube
HPSD 3000 010M D 0 P S
020M G B N L
050M A
100M
350M
001B
002B
004B
007B
Pressure range
010M 10 mbar
020M 20 mbar
050M 50 mbar
100M 100 mbar
350M 350 mbar
001B 1 bar
002B 2 bar
004B 4 bar
007B 7 bar
Pressure type
D Differential
G Gage
A Absolute (for p≥1 bar)
Pressure direction
0 0 to press. range
B -press range to +press.
range (biderectional)
Pressure port
P Positive pressure on P1
N Negative pressure on P1
Pressure tube
S SHORT (8.3mm)
L LONG (12.5mm)
Parameter Min. Max. Unit
Input HIGH level 90 100 %Vcc